General’s Office (AGO), have implemented a “Phase II” of the Moving Ohio Forward
(MOF) program in order to continue the removal of vacant, abandoned and blighted
homes throughout the region; and

WHEREAS, both Summit County and the AGO are providing the City of
Barberton with an additional One Hundred Forty One Thousand Seventy Two Dollars
and No Cents ($141,072.00) in unmatched abatement/demolition funding, with the
provision that all funding by expended by September 30, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  This Council hereby authorizes the Mayor or his designee to